
JimO
Major Pentachords: WBW Group

Piano: Agile-Hand Exercise 2: Alt.Thumbs
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511 4312151411 321511 432 15 1

511 4312151411 321511 432 15 1

5. G Pentachordd

4. F Pentachord

3. E Pentachord

2. D Pentachord. Use same fingering

1. C Pentachord 
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This is  a "Hand-Building Exercise.
Play in time at your own metronome setting.
Take the full measure rest at the end of each line.
If you feel cramping in your hand--Stop playing!
Rest a moment. Lightly shake your hands at your sides.

7. C Pentachord

6. A Pentachord
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JimO

Hanon 1-Like Hand Warm-Up
(Climbing and falling Pentachords in a One-Skip-Two Pattern)
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543212345

(Cont.)2

431 223454

35 442 31

2 3124 35

431 223454322 134543213 24542 313 25 4

123454321235 44

(Cont.)4

3212

31 224 3

4 3542 3

5

1

235 443212344 532123453 42124 353 41 2
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Fourth and Fifth finger Exercise: 1
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5421215

421215421215

5

421245

421245

421245

 Here is a quick, simple way to work on the fourth and fifth finger problem.
Same fingering for both hands.
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JimO

(Dual-Grip melody with L.H. Chords)
Piano: Agile Hand Exercise 3
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213121

2

23

5

54

41

31

2312345

34

23

54

12

32

34

1

5

254135 44321
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JImO
(Parallel and Contrary-Motion patterns.)
Agile Hands 5: Walking Thirds
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....4 254 33 21

2 412 33 45

2 412 33 45

25 432 41 3

6. Parallel Motion Descending Thirds

5. L.H. Descending Thirds

4. R.H. Descending Thirds

3. Parallel Motion Ascending Thirds

2. L.H. Ascending Thirds

1. R.H. Ascending Thirds
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2 4 ....2 3 15 3 4

2 4 ....2 3 15 3 4

NOTE: The Contrary Motion forms use the
same fingerings for both hands.

8. Mixed Descending/Ascending Contrary Motion Form 2 

7. Mixed Descending/Ascending Contrary Motion Form 1

2
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JImO
(Major and Relative Minor Forms. 4-against-1 Bi-Rhythm)

Agile-Hand 4: 16th Note Chase
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 = 80

2. A (relative) Minor Penta-scale

1. C Penta-scale
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4. E (relative) Minor

3. G Major
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6. D (relative) Minor

5. F Major
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(Play smoothly with metronome)
Czerny-Style Eighth-Notes: 1
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1

245

3531

25 3312453 2531

23453 445

etc.

435 4431 2








Czerny-Style Eighth-Notes: 1a
(Switch the pattern to the L.H. and Play smoothly with metronome)
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53135

etc.4213 4135

etc.

432122 31231 2235 4








(Play smoothly with metronome)
Czerny-Style Eighth-Notes: 2

7

5

3



 



 





 





















 

 

  



























etc.4212 3435

etc.243 5421 3


















JImO

(One-Octave, One-speed Practice drill. Memorize.
Write in the correct Key Signature symbols.)

Major Scales 1: Standard Fingering Patterns
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1232 134

13 2

12

2 134

32 134

54323 121

5432

5432

3 121

3 121

1232 134

12313 24

54323 121

54323 11 2

5. E Major

4. A Major  

3. D Major

2. G Major

1. C Major
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JimO
(One-Octave, One speed Practice Drill. Memorize)
Major Scales 2: Black-Key Madness 
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3413 212

31

31

24 312

232 13

32131 243

3214

4321

2 313

2 313

1231 423

1232 134

43213 421

54323 11 2

10. Ab Major  

9. Eb Major

8. Bb Major  

7. F Major

6. B Major  

Copyright © 2020 SoundReasonStudio







25

21









 

 

 











 

 

 

 









2342 131

2313 241

21324 132

21431 232

Question: Are these ALL the
major scales? Think about it.

12. Gb Major

11. Db Major
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JImO
(Scale in L.H. with I-V Harmony above)

Major Scales 1a: Left-Hand Drill
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542 3132

54

54

54

2 3132

2 31

2 31

32

32

121 32345

121 32

12

12

32 1

32 1

345

34

34

5

5

542 3132121 3235 4

5. A Major

4. D Major

3. F Major

2. G Major

1. C Major (Chord)

A

D

F

G

E7

A7

C7

D7

C

G7









Copyright©2020 SoundRReasonStudio









19

17

15

13

11

 





 

 

 

 

 





































 





 



 

 

 





 

 

 

 























































324 132

32

31 2

4 1321

4321

313 2412 3

313 24

313 24

13 2

13 2

324 1321

542 3132

3124 3123

121 32345

9. Db Major

8. Ab Major

7. Eb Major

7. Bb Major

6. E Major

D♭

A♭

E♭

B♭

E

A♭7

E♭7

B♭7

F7

B7
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Earl Pennington
(Moving down the keyboard. "Resting" finger No.3)

Piano Warm-Ups: 6's and 3rds
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41524154 21524

4152

41

41

52

52

412 545 1241

41

41

52

54 2

1 45

15

24

24

12 54154 2154 212 54

54 2154 25 12

12 5

12 5

41

41

54 2

54 2

15

15

412 54

4 21

4 21

2 54

2 54

21524154 21524

2152

2152

412 545 1241

41521 4524

12 54154 2154 212 54

54 2154 25 12

12 54154 215

412 54

4 212 54

215245 1245 124154 212 5412 545 14 2
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JimO
(P5 in L.H. moving up the scale with one-octave Arpeggios)

Arpeggio Warm-Ups 1: Major Keys (1-6)
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 = 180

2. F Major

1. C Major

FEdimDmC

C

FEdim

Bdim

B♭

AmG

Am

B♭AmGmF

Dm

FEm

Gm

C

DmC

CBdim

FEm

AmG

Dm
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4, D Major

3. G Major

DC♯dimBmA

G

DC♯dim

F♯dim

G

Em

F♯m

D

GF♯mEmD

Bm

CBm

Em

A

AmG

GF♯dim

CBm

Em

Am

D

2
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6. Eb Major

5. Bb Major

E♭DdimCmB♭

B♭

E♭Ddim

Adim

A♭

GmF

Gm

A♭GmFmE♭

Cm

E♭Dm

Fm

B♭

CmB♭

B♭Adim

E♭Dm

Gm

Cm

F

3
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